
#11 Women's 100 Meters
SCAC 11.95 Tiarra Goode Birmingham Southern

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 12.31  (+4.0) 3(1) 10

2 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 12.62  (+4.0) 3(2) 8

3 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 12.65  (+4.0) 3(3) 6

4 CARTERET, Britney Southwestern (Tex.) 12.74  (+4.0) 3(4) 4

5 ROBUCK, Erica Southwestern (Tex.) 12.82  (+4.0) 3(5) 2

6 LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) 12.82  (+4.0) 3(6) 1

7 BONFARDINE, Jenna Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 13.01  (+1.1) 1(1)

8 ASHLEY, Jaye Southwestern (Tex.) 13.15  (+4.0) 3(7)

9 LEE, Kendall Schreiner 13.24  (+4.0) 3(8)

10 ZAMORA, Mia Texas Lutheran 13.41  (+3.3) 2(1)

11 GONZALEZ, Maria Texas Lutheran 13.58  (+1.1) 1(2)

12 ZAMMIT, Lauren Dallas 13.59  (+3.3) 2(2)

13 JONES, Ti'Amber Schreiner 13.78  (+1.1) 1(3)

14 LANCASTER, Amber Texas Lutheran 13.79  (+3.3) 2(3)

15 SITHER, Sophia Colorado College 13.87  (+3.3) 2(4)

16 TONEY, Gamah Southwestern (Tex.) 14.44  (+3.3) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 BONFARDINE, Jenna Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 13.01

2 GONZALEZ, Maria Texas Lutheran 13.58

3 JONES, Ti'Amber Schreiner 13.78

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.3)

1 ZAMORA, Mia Texas Lutheran 13.41

2 ZAMMIT, Lauren Dallas 13.59

3 LANCASTER, Amber Texas Lutheran 13.79

4 SITHER, Sophia Colorado College 13.87

5 TONEY, Gamah Southwestern (Tex.) 14.44

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+4.0)

1 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 12.31

2 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 12.62

3 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 12.65

4 CARTERET, Britney Southwestern (Tex.) 12.74

5 ROBUCK, Erica Southwestern (Tex.) 12.82

6 LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) 12.82

7 ASHLEY, Jaye Southwestern (Tex.) 13.15

8 LEE, Kendall Schreiner 13.24

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#17 Women's 200 Meters
SCAC 24.28 Tiarra Goode Brimingham Southern

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 25.69  (+2.0) 2(1) 10

2 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 26.22  (+2.0) 2(2) 8

3 ROBUCK, Erica Southwestern (Tex.) 26.80  (+2.0) 2(3) 6

4 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 27.31  (+2.0) 2(4) 4

5 LEE, Kendall Schreiner 27.49  (+2.0) 2(5) 2

6 CARTERET, Britney Southwestern (Tex.) 27.58  (+2.0) 2(6) 1

7 ZAMORA, Mia Texas Lutheran 28.06  (+2.6) 1(1)

8 BENNETT, Jocee Texas Lutheran 28.47  (+2.6) 1(2)

9 TONEY, Gamah Southwestern (Tex.) 28.95  (+2.6) 1(3)

10 ZURITA, Nicole Dallas 28.95  (+2.6) 1(4)

11 SITHER, Sophia Colorado College 30.13  (+2.6) 1(5)

12 GONZALEZ, Maria Texas Lutheran 31.43  (+2.6) 1(6)

PRIOUR, Cortnee Texas Lutheran DNS 2

LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 ZAMORA, Mia Texas Lutheran 28.06

2 BENNETT, Jocee Texas Lutheran 28.47

3 TONEY, Gamah Southwestern (Tex.) 28.95

4 ZURITA, Nicole Dallas 28.95

5 SITHER, Sophia Colorado College 30.13

6 GONZALEZ, Maria Texas Lutheran 31.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 25.69

2 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 26.22

3 ROBUCK, Erica Southwestern (Tex.) 26.80

4 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 27.31

5 LEE, Kendall Schreiner 27.49

6 CARTERET, Britney Southwestern (Tex.) 27.58

PRIOUR, Cortnee Texas Lutheran DNS

LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) DNS
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#9 Women's 400 Meters
SCAC 56.67 Kristin Forbes Rhodes

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GARZA, Andy Trinity (Tex.) 58.59 2(1) 10

2 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 59.28 2(2) 8

3 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 59.87 2(3) 6

4 HOOKS, Ashlee Texas Lutheran 1:03.24 2(4) 4

5 GILPIN, Morgan Southwestern (Tex.) 1:03.39 1(1) 2

6 HUSCHLE, Liza Colorado College 1:03.43 2(5) 1

7 EWING, Mary Alice Colorado College 1:04.28 2(6)

8 BLACKWOOD, Abby Trinity (Tex.) 1:04.76 1(2)

9 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:04.79 2(7)

10 MARTINEZ, Hannah Texas Lutheran 1:04.88 2(8)

11 GAUTIE, Virginia Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:05.92 1(3)

12 RICHARDS, Megan Trinity (Tex.) 1:06.08 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GILPIN, Morgan Southwestern (Tex.) 1:03.39

2 BLACKWOOD, Abby Trinity (Tex.) 1:04.76

3 GAUTIE, Virginia Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:05.92

4 RICHARDS, Megan Trinity (Tex.) 1:06.08

Section 2 of 2

1 GARZA, Andy Trinity (Tex.) 58.59

2 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 59.28

3 MYERS, Ashley Texas Lutheran 59.87

4 HOOKS, Ashlee Texas Lutheran 1:03.24

5 HUSCHLE, Liza Colorado College 1:03.43

6 EWING, Mary Alice Colorado College 1:04.28

7 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:04.79

8 MARTINEZ, Hannah Texas Lutheran 1:04.88
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#13 Women's 800 Meters
SCAC 2:14.51 Lauren Reich Depauw

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 2:19.81 2(1) 10

2 KOCH, Megan Colorado College 2:21.82 2(2) 8

3 GARCIA, Kylee Texas Lutheran 2:22.74 2(3) 6

4 PERTUIT, Olive Trinity (Tex.) 2:24.51 2(4) 4

5 JURAN, Jordan Trinity (Tex.) 2:24.81 2(5) 2

6 BROCK, Rebecca Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:26.05 2(6) 1

7 HILL, Allison Trinity (Tex.) 2:27.63 2(7)

8 SAUNDERS, Ardi Trinity (Tex.) 2:30.28 2(8)

9 RICHARDS, Hannah Austin College 2:32.68 2(9)

10 FELLER, Theresa Trinity (Tex.) 2:33.21 2(10)

11 GARCIA, Jacqueline Texas Lutheran 2:36.27 2(11)

12 MENDOZA, Brenda Dallas 2:43.15 1(1)

13 KORTH, Mary Dallas 2:51.43 1(2)

14 THELEN, Catherine Dallas 2:54.41 1(3)

15 HOFFMAN, Jessica Austin College 2:55.48 1(4)

16 DIETEMAN, Katie Dallas 3:09.19 1(5)

17 GUTKA, Tegan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 3:15.44 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MENDOZA, Brenda Dallas 2:43.15

2 KORTH, Mary Dallas 2:51.43

3 THELEN, Catherine Dallas 2:54.41

4 HOFFMAN, Jessica Austin College 2:55.48

5 DIETEMAN, Katie Dallas 3:09.19

6 GUTKA, Tegan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 3:15.44

Section 2 of 2

1 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 2:19.81

2 KOCH, Megan Colorado College 2:21.82

3 GARCIA, Kylee Texas Lutheran 2:22.74

4 PERTUIT, Olive Trinity (Tex.) 2:24.51

5 JURAN, Jordan Trinity (Tex.) 2:24.81

6 BROCK, Rebecca Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:26.05

7 HILL, Allison Trinity (Tex.) 2:27.63

8 SAUNDERS, Ardi Trinity (Tex.) 2:30.28

9 RICHARDS, Hannah Austin College 2:32.68

10 FELLER, Theresa Trinity (Tex.) 2:33.21

11 GARCIA, Jacqueline Texas Lutheran 2:36.27
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters
SCAC 4:36.75 Heather Stone/Lauren Reich Sewanee/DePauw

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 4:54.85 2(1) 10

2 KOCH, Megan Colorado College 4:57.30 2(2) 8

3 PERTUIT, Olive Trinity (Tex.) 5:04.29 2(3) 6

4 JURAN, Jordan Trinity (Tex.) 5:04.57 2(4) 4

5 HILL, Allison Trinity (Tex.) 5:06.09 2(5) 2

6 RATLIFF, Brianna Trinity (Tex.) 5:07.81 2(6) 1

7 VELDHUISEN, Leah Colorado College 5:13.21 2(7)

8 TANEL, Meghan Colorado College 5:15.96 2(8)

9 WILGENBUSCH, Anna Dallas 5:16.56 2(9)

10 RICHARDS, Hannah Austin College 5:19.69 2(10)

11 GARCIA, Jacqueline Texas Lutheran 5:24.64 1(1)

12 PRESTON, Alexia Colorado College 5:25.39 2(11)

13 TOBIN, Claire Colorado College 5:26.80 1(2)

14 HERNANDEZ, Clare Dallas 5:31.15 1(3)

15 KORTH, Mary Dallas 5:55.68 1(4)

16 THELEN, Catherine Dallas 6:04.34 1(5)

17 HOFFMAN, Jessica Austin College 6:06.83 1(6)

18 DIETEMAN, Katie Dallas 6:19.69 1(7)

19 GUTKA, Tegan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 6:40.46 1(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GARCIA, Jacqueline Texas Lutheran 5:24.64

2 TOBIN, Claire Colorado College 5:26.80

3 HERNANDEZ, Clare Dallas 5:31.15

4 KORTH, Mary Dallas 5:55.68

5 THELEN, Catherine Dallas 6:04.34

6 HOFFMAN, Jessica Austin College 6:06.83

7 DIETEMAN, Katie Dallas 6:19.69

8 GUTKA, Tegan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 6:40.46

Section 2 of 2

1 RYNARD, Ashley Texas Lutheran 4:54.85

2 KOCH, Megan Colorado College 4:57.30

3 PERTUIT, Olive Trinity (Tex.) 5:04.29

4 JURAN, Jordan Trinity (Tex.) 5:04.57

5 HILL, Allison Trinity (Tex.) 5:06.09

6 RATLIFF, Brianna Trinity (Tex.) 5:07.81

7 VELDHUISEN, Leah Colorado College 5:13.21

8 TANEL, Meghan Colorado College 5:15.96

9 WILGENBUSCH, Anna Dallas 5:16.56

10 RICHARDS, Hannah Austin College 5:19.69

11 PRESTON, Alexia Colorado College 5:25.39
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#1 Women's 5000 Meters
SCAC 17:32.14 Eileen Schilling Centre

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCULLOUGH, Molly Trinity (Tex.) 18:09.67 10

2 VELDHUISEN, Leah Colorado College 18:44.00 8

3 BLACKWOOD, Abby Trinity (Tex.) 19:00.81 6

4 WAGNER, Lucy Colorado College 19:07.69 4

5 TANEL, Meghan Colorado College 19:09.28 2

6 RATLIFF, Brianna Trinity (Tex.) 19:11.37 1

7 SIMANK, Samantha Trinity (Tex.) 19:37.05

8 GARCIA, Kylee Texas Lutheran 19:50.99

9 WRIGHT, Natasha Trinity (Tex.) 20:11.08

10 POKELWALDT, Sarah Colorado College 20:25.12

11 SELIGSON, Rachel Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 20:47.89

12 LOZANO, Danielle Austin College 21:14.28

13 FURMAN, Charlotte Colorado College 21:32.12

14 HERNANDEZ, Ahtziri Schreiner 23:04.51

15 ENDRES, Sarah Schreiner 23:21.94
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Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#22 Women's 10000 Meters
SCAC 37:04.23 Elizabeth Eder Trinity

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WARLING, Allysa Colorado College 38:57.99 10

2 WILGENBUSCH, Anna Dallas 41:34.27 8

3 PRESTON, Alexia Colorado College 41:35.64 6

4 SIMANK, Samantha Trinity (Tex.) 41:38.10 4

5 GARCIA, Kylee Texas Lutheran 41:54.00 2

6 AMAYA, Gabi Trinity (Tex.) 41:55.09 1

7 NELSON, Audrey Colorado College 42:49.22

8 DAUGHTREY, Laurel Trinity (Tex.) 43:36.16

9 LOZANO, Danielle Austin College 45:18.91

10 GERLACH, Amanda Trinity (Tex.) 46:22.19

11 SAUER, Morgan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 49:39.63
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#7 Women's 100m Hurdles
SCAC 14.36 Tiarra Goode Birmingham Southern

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 14.84  (+2.9) 10

2 WEAVER, Camille Colorado College 14.93  (+2.9) 8

3 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 15.19  (+2.9) 6

4 LOSEFF, Mia Trinity (Tex.) 15.65  (+2.9) 4

5 EDWARDS, Rylie Trinity (Tex.) 16.50  (+2.9) 2

6 FERNANDEZ, Asia Texas Lutheran 16.65  (+2.9) 1

7 GAMMILL, Madi Trinity (Tex.) 17.17  (+2.9)
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#15 Women's 400m Hurdles
SCAC 1:00.07 Heather Stone Sewanee

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail Trinity (Tex.) 1:03.40 10

2 GARZA, Andy Trinity (Tex.) 1:03.76 8

3 MCCRACKEN, Keamber Southwestern (Tex.) 1:07.02 6

4 EDWARDS, Rylie Trinity (Tex.) 1:07.21 4

5 FERNANDEZ, Asia Texas Lutheran 1:11.49 2

6 HERRING, Baylea Texas Lutheran 1:12.06 1

7 ORTIZ, Felicia Texas Lutheran 1:13.12

8 GAMMILL, Madi Trinity (Tex.) 1:16.15
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#24 Women's 3000m Steeple
SCAC 10:44.91 Emily Daum Trinity

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MCCULLOUGH, Molly Trinity (Tex.) 12:17.90 10

2 HILL, Allison Trinity (Tex.) 12:18.22 8

3 JURAN, Jordan Trinity (Tex.) 12:18.91 6

4 TOBIN, Claire Colorado College 12:32.92 4

5 HERNANDEZ, Clare Dallas 12:56.57 2

6 NOWLIN, Maria Trinity (Tex.) 13:00.51 1
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#3 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
SCAC 47.83 Rhodes

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trinity (Tex.) (A) 49.54 10

1) GAMMILL, Madi 2) GARZA, Andy

3) DEFTERAIOU, Androniki 4) BANNON-SCHNEEBECK, Abigail

2 Southwestern (Tex.) (A) 50.09 8

1) CARTERET, Britney 2) ASHLEY, Jaye

3) MCCRACKEN, Keamber 4) ROBUCK, Erica

3 Texas Lutheran (A) 52.28 6

1) LANCASTER, Amber 2) HOOKS, Ashlee

3) ZAMORA, Mia 4) FERNANDEZ, Asia

4 Colorado College (A) 53.31 4

1) EWING, Mary Alice 2) HUSCHLE, Liza

3) SITHER, Sophia 4) JACKSON, Marilyn

5 Schreiner (A) 55.09 2

1) JONES, Ti'Amber 2) LEE, Kendall

3) GAINES, Jessica 4) HARRIS, Amber
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#19 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
SCAC 3:54.40 Colorado College

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Texas Lutheran (A) 4:04.49 10

1) HOOKS, Ashlee 2) MYERS, Ashley

3) GARCIA, Kylee 4) RYNARD, Ashley

2 Trinity (Tex.) (A) 4:04.75 8

1) DEFTERAIOU, Androniki 2) GARZA, Andy

3) EDWARDS, Rylie 4) PERTUIT, Olive

3 Colorado College (A) 4:07.53 6

1) HUSCHLE, Liza 2) EWING, Mary Alice

3) WEAVER, Camille 4) KOCH, Megan

4 Southwestern (Tex.) (A) 4:10.34 4

1) ASHLEY, Jaye 2) GILPIN, Morgan

3) ROBUCK, Erica 4) MCCRACKEN, Keamber

5 Johnson & Wales (Colo.) (A) 4:21.72 2

1) BONFARDINE, Jenna 2) CARBECK, Catherine

3) GAUTIE, Virginia 4) BROCK, Rebecca

6 Dallas (A) 4:34.42 1

1) ZAMMIT, Lauren 2) MENDOZA, Brenda

3) BRUNK, Anna 4) WILGENBUSCH, Anna

7 Schreiner (A) 4:42.10

1) HARRIS, Amber 2) LEE, Kendall

3) HERNANDEZ, Ahtziri 4) GAINES, Jessica

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
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#26 Women's High Jump
SCAC 1.87m Christyn Schumann Trinity

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WEAVER, Camille Colorado College 1.65m 10

2 TAGTOW, Grace Colorado College 1.62m 7

2 BENTLEY, Makenna Trinity (Tex.) 1.62m 7

4 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 1.52m 4

5 HOOKS, Ashlee Texas Lutheran 1.52m 2

6 PRIOUR, Cortnee Texas Lutheran 1.47m 1

7 LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) 1.47m

8 GEBHARDT, Carson Texas Lutheran 1.42m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#28 Women's Pole Vault
SCAC 3.46m Kim Tryon Rhodes

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LOSEFF, Mia Trinity (Tex.) 3.73m 10

2 POOL, Emma Trinity (Tex.) 3.02m 8

3 GREEN, Hannah Dallas 3.02m 6

4 WHITNEY, Hannah Trinity (Tex.) 3.02m 4

5 MORGAN, Emma Texas Lutheran 3.02m 2

6 GARDNER, Mabel Colorado College 3.02m 1

7 GEBHARDT, Carson Texas Lutheran 2.88m

8 BRUNK, Anna Dallas 2.73m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#30 Women's Long Jump
SCAC 5.74m Jessica Anderson DePauw

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WEAVER, Camille Colorado College 5.38m  (+2.5) 10

2 PRIOUR, Cortnee Texas Lutheran 5.36m  (+2.4) 8

3 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 5.21m  (+3.6) 6

4 LOSEFF, Mia Trinity (Tex.) 5.15m  (+2.1) 4

5 ASHLEY, Jaye Southwestern (Tex.) 5.08m  (+2.2) 2

6 LEMMONS, Triniti Trinity (Tex.) 4.73m  (+2.1) 1

7 BENNETT, Jocee Texas Lutheran 4.64m  (+2.2)

8 HARRIS, Amber Schreiner 4.52m  (+4.1)

9 JACKSON, Marilyn Colorado College 4.34m  (+2.1)

10 PATTERSON, Siobhan Texas Lutheran 4.03m  (+0.0)

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#32 Women's Triple Jump
SCAC 11.81m Britney Sullivan Trinity

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 PRIOUR, Cortnee Texas Lutheran 11.81m  (+2.6) 10

2 GARZA, Andy Trinity (Tex.) 11.73m  (+2.1) 8

3 WEAVER, Camille Colorado College 11.17m  (+1.8) 6

4 TAGTOW, Grace Colorado College 11.12m  (+2.3) 4

5 HARRIS, Amber Schreiner 10.10m  (+1.4) 2

6 JACKSON, Marilyn Colorado College 9.87m  (+3.6) 1

7 BENNETT, Jocee Texas Lutheran 9.83m  (+1.7)

8 PATTERSON, Siobhan Texas Lutheran 9.83m  (+1.2)

9 MARTINEZ, Hannah Texas Lutheran 9.46m  (+2.4)

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#34 Women's Shot Put
SCAC 13.07m Kellu Jo Davis Centre

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 STEWART, Jaelynn Southwestern (Tex.) 11.72m 10

2 AFFOGNON, Stella Trinity (Tex.) 11.37m 8

3 CARR, Dejah Texas Lutheran 11.30m 6

4 TORO, Erin Southwestern (Tex.) 10.82m 4

5 HART, Tia Texas Lutheran 10.72m 2

6 SANCHEZ, Thalia Texas Lutheran 10.23m 1

7 FERNANDEZ, Asia Texas Lutheran 9.99m

8 GONZALEZ, Mercedes Southwestern (Tex.) 9.59m

9 BRUCE, Hannah Southwestern (Tex.) 9.41m

10 MARTIN, Amanda Colorado College 8.81m

11 JONES, Ti'Amber Schreiner 8.73m

12 HILL, Lauren Trinity (Tex.) 8.42m

13 GARNICA, Athena Dallas 8.40m

14 KRUSE, Alexandria Schreiner 8.05m
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#36 Women's Discus
SCAC 42.54m Kristyna Landry Texas Lutheran

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 KIPP, Hannah Texas Lutheran 40.95m 10

2 CARR, Dejah Texas Lutheran 39.57m 8

3 TORO, Erin Southwestern (Tex.) 39.24m 6

4 AFFOGNON, Stella Trinity (Tex.) 37.27m 4

5 STEWART, Jaelynn Southwestern (Tex.) 34.97m 2

6 BRUCE, Hannah Southwestern (Tex.) 33.07m 1

7 SANCHEZ, Thalia Texas Lutheran 32.80m

8 GONZALEZ, Mercedes Southwestern (Tex.) 31.92m

9 HILL, Lauren Trinity (Tex.) 31.83m

10 LYSSY, Lydia Texas Lutheran 31.17m

11 GARNICA, Athena Dallas 30.70m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#38 Women's Hammer
SCAC 54.00m Emily Niehaus Centre

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CARR, Dejah Texas Lutheran 44.93m 10

2 BRUCE, Hannah Southwestern (Tex.) 43.49m 8

3 KIPP, Hannah Texas Lutheran 41.61m 6

4 TORO, Erin Southwestern (Tex.) 41.50m 4

5 AFFOGNON, Stella Trinity (Tex.) 37.33m 2

6 SANCHEZ, Thalia Texas Lutheran 35.56m 1

7 STEWART, Jaelynn Southwestern (Tex.) 35.23m

8 LYSSY, Lydia Texas Lutheran 31.78m

9 HILL, Lauren Trinity (Tex.) 31.04m

10 GONZALEZ, Mercedes Southwestern (Tex.) 29.51m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#40 Women's Javelin
SCAC 41.63m Jane Johnson Sewanee

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HART, Tia Texas Lutheran 40.97m 10

2 WEAVER, Camille Colorado College 34.59m 8

3 STANLEY, Jules Colorado College 32.13m 6

4 BENNETT, Jocee Texas Lutheran 31.61m 4

5 DEFTERAIOU, Androniki Trinity (Tex.) 31.57m 2

6 HERRING, Baylea Texas Lutheran 29.99m 1

7 GILPIN, Morgan Southwestern (Tex.) 29.98m

8 MARTIN, Amanda Colorado College 28.63m

9 GEBHARDT, Carson Texas Lutheran 26.66m

10 GARNICA, Athena Dallas 25.61m

11 TORO, Erin Southwestern (Tex.) 25.51m

12 AFFOGNON, Stella Trinity (Tex.) 25.28m

13 HILL, Lauren Trinity (Tex.) 23.32m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#12 Men's 100 Meters
SCAC 10.64 Bryce Johnson Texas Lutheran

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Darren Texas Lutheran 10.56  (+3.1) 3(1) 10

2 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 10.63  (+3.1) 3(2) 8

3 TUGGLE, Peyton Trinity (Tex.) 10.71  (+3.1) 3(3) 6

4 MARTIN, Raphael Trinity (Tex.) 10.99  (+3.1) 3(4) 4

5 STEWART, Christopher Trinity (Tex.) 11.01  (+3.1) 3(5) 2

6 MATTA, Christian Trinity (Tex.) 11.01  (+3.1) 3(6) 1

7 DYKES, Tyler Texas Lutheran 11.04  (+1.9) 2(1)

8 COVINGTON, Karlton Southwestern (Tex.) 11.15  (+1.9) 2(2)

9 DE LEON, Romeo Trinity (Tex.) 11.32  (+3.1) 3(7)

10 WILDING, Matthew Schreiner 11.37  (+1.9) 2(3)

11 JONES, Ian Southwestern (Tex.) 11.75  (+1.9) 2(4)

12 SANBORN, Ian Colorado College 11.92  (+1.9) 2(5)

13 HUITRON, Cecilio Dallas 12.12  (+1.9) 2(6)

14 JENNINGS, Brandon Southwestern (Tex.) 12.20  (+2.6) 1(1)

15 SCHRODER, Solomon Dallas 13.13  (+1.9) 2(7)

16 RASBERRY, John Schreiner 13.56  (+2.6) 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 JENNINGS, Brandon Southwestern (Tex.) 12.20

2 RASBERRY, John Schreiner 13.56

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 DYKES, Tyler Texas Lutheran 11.04

2 COVINGTON, Karlton Southwestern (Tex.) 11.15

3 WILDING, Matthew Schreiner 11.37

4 JONES, Ian Southwestern (Tex.) 11.75

5 SANBORN, Ian Colorado College 11.92

6 HUITRON, Cecilio Dallas 12.12

7 SCHRODER, Solomon Dallas 13.13

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 JONES, Darren Texas Lutheran 10.56

2 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 10.63

3 TUGGLE, Peyton Trinity (Tex.) 10.71

4 MARTIN, Raphael Trinity (Tex.) 10.99

5 STEWART, Christopher Trinity (Tex.) 11.01

6 MATTA, Christian Trinity (Tex.) 11.01

7 DE LEON, Romeo Trinity (Tex.) 11.32

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 21



#18 Men's 200 Meters
SCAC 21.31 Marquis Brown Texas Lutheran

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Darren Texas Lutheran 21.53  (+2.0) 3(1) 10

2 WALKER, Blair Trinity (Tex.) 21.81  (+2.0) 3(2) 8

3 TUGGLE, Peyton Trinity (Tex.) 21.91  (+2.0) 3(3) 6

4 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 21.92  (+2.0) 3(4) 4

5 THOMPSON, Connor Texas Lutheran 22.23  (+2.0) 3(5) 2

6 MARTIN, Raphael Trinity (Tex.) 22.33  (+2.0) 3(6) 1

7 MATTA, Christian Trinity (Tex.) 22.80  (+2.0) 3(7)

8 COOMBS, Rashid Dallas 23.20  (+2.8) 2(1)

9 WILDING, Matthew Schreiner 23.21  (+2.8) 2(2)

10 SANBORN, Ian Colorado College 24.81  (+2.5) 1(1)

11 HUITRON, Cecilio Dallas 25.43  (+2.8) 2(3)

12 SCHRODER, Solomon Dallas 26.87  (+2.8) 2(4)

13 MARTINEZ, Ian Schreiner 27.29  (+2.5) 1(2)

DE LEON, Romeo Trinity (Tex.) DNS 1

POWELL, Ezrael Texas Lutheran DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.5)

1 SANBORN, Ian Colorado College 24.81

2 MARTINEZ, Ian Schreiner 27.29

DE LEON, Romeo Trinity (Tex.) DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 COOMBS, Rashid Dallas 23.20

2 WILDING, Matthew Schreiner 23.21

3 HUITRON, Cecilio Dallas 25.43

4 SCHRODER, Solomon Dallas 26.87

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+2.0)

1 JONES, Darren Texas Lutheran 21.53

2 WALKER, Blair Trinity (Tex.) 21.81

3 TUGGLE, Peyton Trinity (Tex.) 21.91

4 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 21.92

5 THOMPSON, Connor Texas Lutheran 22.23

6 MARTIN, Raphael Trinity (Tex.) 22.33

7 MATTA, Christian Trinity (Tex.) 22.80

POWELL, Ezrael Texas Lutheran DNS

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#10 Men's 400 Meters
SCAC 47.89 Marquis Brown Texas Lutheran

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WALKER, Blair Trinity (Tex.) 47.95 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Connor Texas Lutheran 48.04 2(2) 8

3 RODRIGUEZ, Seve Trinity (Tex.) 48.95 2(3) 6

4 GORMAN, Michael Colorado College 49.84 2(4) 4

5 MAJORS, Sean Trinity (Tex.) 50.79 2(5) 2

6 HARDWICK, Damon Colorado College 51.16 2(6) 1

7 HARBEN, Joseph Schreiner 52.89 2(7)

8 BOEHM, Lester Texas Lutheran 53.21 1(1)

9 JAEHNE, Hunter Texas Lutheran 54.64 1(2)

10 BLOUNT, Ian Trinity (Tex.) 56.17 1(3)

11 MARTINEZ, Ian Schreiner 59.80 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BOEHM, Lester Texas Lutheran 53.21

2 JAEHNE, Hunter Texas Lutheran 54.64

3 BLOUNT, Ian Trinity (Tex.) 56.17

4 MARTINEZ, Ian Schreiner 59.80

Section 2 of 2

1 WALKER, Blair Trinity (Tex.) 47.95

2 THOMPSON, Connor Texas Lutheran 48.04

3 RODRIGUEZ, Seve Trinity (Tex.) 48.95

4 GORMAN, Michael Colorado College 49.84

5 MAJORS, Sean Trinity (Tex.) 50.79

6 HARDWICK, Damon Colorado College 51.16

7 HARBEN, Joseph Schreiner 52.89

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#14 Men's 800 Meters
SCAC 1:53.50 Zach Brush Trinity

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WENDEL, Dillan Texas Lutheran 1:54.99 2(1) 10

2 BELLOW, Harry Trinity (Tex.) 1:57.51 2(2) 8

3 MEYER, Jackson Trinity (Tex.) 1:58.12 2(3) 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Sam Colorado College 1:58.90 2(4) 4

5 RAIZNER, Josh Colorado College 1:58.96 2(5) 2

6 OLSEN, Paul Colorado College 1:59.07 2(6) 1

7 PEROZEK, Max Colorado College 2:00.51 2(7)

8 CONWAY, Chad Trinity (Tex.) 2:01.96 2(8)

9 DEPETRIS, Tomas Dallas 2:02.53 2(9)

10 BOTROS, Nathan Southwestern (Tex.) 2:05.29 2(10)

11 POWERS, Jack Trinity (Tex.) 2:06.40 2(11)

12 BIFFAR, Chris Austin College 2:11.01 2(12)

13 THOMAS, Andrew Austin College 2:11.99 1(1)

14 MORRISON, Austin Southwestern (Tex.) 2:15.56 1(2)

15 FOLTZ, Mario Southwestern (Tex.) 2:21.24 1(3)

16 BANUELOS, Fred Southwestern (Tex.) 2:24.32 1(4)

17 SALAZAR, Evan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:40.26 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 THOMAS, Andrew Austin College 2:11.99

2 MORRISON, Austin Southwestern (Tex.) 2:15.56

3 FOLTZ, Mario Southwestern (Tex.) 2:21.24

4 BANUELOS, Fred Southwestern (Tex.) 2:24.32

5 SALAZAR, Evan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:40.26

Section 2 of 2

1 WENDEL, Dillan Texas Lutheran 1:54.99

2 BELLOW, Harry Trinity (Tex.) 1:57.51

3 MEYER, Jackson Trinity (Tex.) 1:58.12

4 RODRIGUEZ, Sam Colorado College 1:58.90

5 RAIZNER, Josh Colorado College 1:58.96

6 OLSEN, Paul Colorado College 1:59.07

7 PEROZEK, Max Colorado College 2:00.51

8 CONWAY, Chad Trinity (Tex.) 2:01.96

9 DEPETRIS, Tomas Dallas 2:02.53

10 BOTROS, Nathan Southwestern (Tex.) 2:05.29

11 POWERS, Jack Trinity (Tex.) 2:06.40

12 BIFFAR, Chris Austin College 2:11.01

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#6 Men's 1500 Meters
SCAC 3:52.52 Robert Willett Birmingham Southern

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BELLOW, Harry Trinity (Tex.) 4:02.71 2(1) 10

2 OLSEN, Paul Colorado College 4:03.05 2(2) 8

3 BLACKBURN, Max Colorado College 4:10.45 2(3) 6

4 POWERS, Jack Trinity (Tex.) 4:12.42 2(4) 4

5 MOORE, Bryce Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:15.15 2(5) 2

6 JACOB, John Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:17.43 2(6) 1

7 CALDERON, Caleb Texas Lutheran 4:20.72 2(7)

8 WEST, Andrew Colorado College 4:21.20 2(8)

9 BIFFAR, Chris Austin College 4:21.77 2(9)

10 LLERANDI, Noah Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:24.58 1(1)

11 THOMAS, Andrew Austin College 4:27.68 1(2)

12 MORRISON, Austin Southwestern (Tex.) 4:29.87 1(3)

13 BOTROS, Nathan Southwestern (Tex.) 4:30.40 2(10)

14 MAHLER, Adam Colorado College 4:30.91 2(11)

15 FRAIJO, Matthew Trinity (Tex.) 4:32.40 1(4)

16 SAMUELS, Bryce Texas Lutheran 4:39.99 1(5)

17 BANUELOS, Fred Southwestern (Tex.) 4:49.33 1(6)

18 MAINEZ, Mark Texas Lutheran 4:52.15 1(7)

19 FOLTZ, Mario Southwestern (Tex.) 4:55.05 1(8)

20 BIVIJI, Burhanuddin Austin College 5:13.82 1(9)

21 SALAZAR, Evan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 5:22.04 1(10)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LLERANDI, Noah Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:24.58

2 THOMAS, Andrew Austin College 4:27.68

3 MORRISON, Austin Southwestern (Tex.) 4:29.87

4 FRAIJO, Matthew Trinity (Tex.) 4:32.40

5 SAMUELS, Bryce Texas Lutheran 4:39.99

6 BANUELOS, Fred Southwestern (Tex.) 4:49.33

7 MAINEZ, Mark Texas Lutheran 4:52.15

8 FOLTZ, Mario Southwestern (Tex.) 4:55.05

9 BIVIJI, Burhanuddin Austin College 5:13.82

10 SALAZAR, Evan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 5:22.04

Section 2 of 2

1 BELLOW, Harry Trinity (Tex.) 4:02.71

2 OLSEN, Paul Colorado College 4:03.05

3 BLACKBURN, Max Colorado College 4:10.45

4 POWERS, Jack Trinity (Tex.) 4:12.42

5 MOORE, Bryce Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:15.15

6 JACOB, John Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 4:17.43

7 CALDERON, Caleb Texas Lutheran 4:20.72

8 WEST, Andrew Colorado College 4:21.20

9 BIFFAR, Chris Austin College 4:21.77

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#6 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
10 BOTROS, Nathan Southwestern (Tex.) 4:30.40

11 MAHLER, Adam Colorado College 4:30.91

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#2 Men's 5000 Meters
SCAC 14:52.41 Graham Wellman DePauw

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CALDERON, Tony Colorado College 15:18.10 10

2 CALDERON, Caleb Texas Lutheran 15:25.30 8

3 EIK, David Colorado College 15:36.30 6

4 MOORE, Bryce Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 15:42.00 4

5 HATTAN, John Southwestern (Tex.) 15:49.40 2

6 MORGAN, Joshua Trinity (Tex.) 15:50.70 1

7 WILLIAMS, Jack Colorado College 16:00.90

8 NAVARRO, Raymond Austin College 16:14.60

9 IM, Josh Southwestern (Tex.) 16:18.10

10 WONGCHOTIGUL, Brian Trinity (Tex.) 16:19.20

11 HOLT, Keaton Trinity (Tex.) 16:26.70

12 MCINTYRE, Charles Austin College 16:43.70

13 SHAULIS, C.P. Southwestern (Tex.) 16:47.80

14 GELLMAN, Ben Colorado College 17:08.90

15 COTTRELL, Andy Trinity (Tex.) 17:28.80

16 DIAZ, Joseph Schreiner 18:16.10

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#21 Men's 10000 Meters
SCAC 32:08.73 Brian McCarty Rhodes

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CALDERON, Tony Colorado College 33:08.53 10

2 JACOB, John Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 33:38.02 8

3 EIK, David Colorado College 33:38.74 6

4 IM, Josh Southwestern (Tex.) 34:02.56 4

5 MORGAN, Joshua Trinity (Tex.) 34:12.79 2

6 WONGCHOTIGUL, Brian Trinity (Tex.) 34:39.68 1

7 NAVARRO, Raymond Austin College 34:52.97

8 HOLT, Keaton Trinity (Tex.) 35:08.58

9 MAHLER, Adam Colorado College 35:15.63

10 SHAULIS, C.P. Southwestern (Tex.) 35:21.23

11 MCINTYRE, Charles Austin College 35:40.60

12 LANE, Cody Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 37:31.28

13 JIMENEZ, Josh Texas Lutheran 42:54.93

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#8 Men's 110m Hurdles
SCAC 14.50 Cody Hall Trinity

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 15.01  (+2.7) 2(1) 10

2 ROBERTS, Travis Texas Lutheran 15.84  (+2.7) 2(2) 8

3 LACY, Tanner Trinity (Tex.) 16.28  (+2.7) 2(3) 6

4 WITT, Benjamin Trinity (Tex.) 16.40  (+2.7) 2(4) 4

5 RUPE, Keith Southwestern (Tex.) 16.81  (+2.7) 2(5) 2

6 MCGUIRK, Kevin Dallas 17.79  (+2.7) 2(6) 1

7 ESCOBEDO, Carlos Schreiner 19.13  (+2.8) 1(1)

HOWELL, Nathaniel Texas Lutheran DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 ESCOBEDO, Carlos Schreiner 19.13

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.7)

1 FOSTER, Paris Texas Lutheran 15.01

2 ROBERTS, Travis Texas Lutheran 15.84

3 LACY, Tanner Trinity (Tex.) 16.28

4 WITT, Benjamin Trinity (Tex.) 16.40

5 RUPE, Keith Southwestern (Tex.) 16.81

6 MCGUIRK, Kevin Dallas 17.79

HOWELL, Nathaniel Texas Lutheran DNF

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#16 Men's 400m Hurdles
SCAC 52.36 Todd Wildman Trinity

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCGUIRK, Kevin Dallas 54.84 2(1) 10

2 RODRIGUEZ, Seve Trinity (Tex.) 55.36 2(2) 8

3 MCDONOUGH, Caimen Texas Lutheran 55.92 2(3) 6

4 GATTEY, Quin Colorado College 57.01 2(4) 4

5 ROBERTS, Travis Texas Lutheran 57.14 2(5) 2

6 WITT, Benjamin Trinity (Tex.) 57.46 2(6) 1

7 HONS, Ian Texas Lutheran 59.06 2(7)

8 ESCOBEDO, Carlos Schreiner 1:08.01 1(1)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 ESCOBEDO, Carlos Schreiner 1:08.01

Section 2 of 2

1 MCGUIRK, Kevin Dallas 54.84

2 RODRIGUEZ, Seve Trinity (Tex.) 55.36

3 MCDONOUGH, Caimen Texas Lutheran 55.92

4 GATTEY, Quin Colorado College 57.01

5 ROBERTS, Travis Texas Lutheran 57.14

6 WITT, Benjamin Trinity (Tex.) 57.46

7 HONS, Ian Texas Lutheran 59.06

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#23 Men's 3000m Steeple
SCAC 9:15.30 Simon Flory DePauw

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BLACKBURN, Max Colorado College 9:46.12 10

2 HATTAN, John Southwestern (Tex.) 9:54.13 8

3 BUSS, David Trinity (Tex.) 10:04.90 6

4 WEST, Andrew Colorado College 10:11.35 4

5 SERFF-ROBERTS, Cassius Texas Lutheran 10:34.38 2

6 JERNIGAN, Simon Trinity (Tex.) 10:53.89 1

7 DIAZ, Joseph Schreiner 11:17.99

8 GINSBERG, Doug Southwestern (Tex.) 11:48.36

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#4 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
SCAC 41.24 Texas Lutheran

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Texas Lutheran (A) 41.31 10

1) FOSTER, Paris 2) THOMPSON, Connor

3) DYKES, Tyler 4) JONES, Darren

2 Trinity (Tex.) (A) 41.67 8

1) STEWART, Christopher 2) MATTA, Christian

3) MARTIN, Raphael 4) TUGGLE, Peyton

3 Southwestern (Tex.) (A) 43.84 6

1) COVINGTON, Karlton 2) ROSAS, Devin

3) ROBUCK, Robert 4) MCDADE, Greg

4 Dallas (A) 45.58 4

1) COOMBS, Rashid 2) MCGUIRK, Kevin

3) WARNER, Kai 4) HAYES, Isaiah

5 Colorado College (A) 46.10 2

1) GATTEY, Quin 2) HARDWICK, Damon

3) SPRAGUE, Lewis 4) SANBORN, Ian

6 Schreiner (A) 46.58 1

1) ESCOBEDO, Carlos 2) WILDING, Matthew

3) SHAPPA, Remington 4) HOLLIS-ROBERTS, Joshua

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS
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#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
SCAC 3:20.74 Trinity

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trinity (Tex.) (A) 3:17.35 10

1) MAJORS, Sean 2) RODRIGUEZ, Seve

3) MARTIN, Raphael 4) WALKER, Blair

2 Colorado College (A) 3:20.88 8

1) HARDWICK, Damon 2) GATTEY, Quin

3) GORMAN, Michael 4) RODRIGUEZ, Sam

3 Texas Lutheran (A) 3:28.65 6

1) MCDONOUGH, Caimen 2) ROBERTS, Travis

3) FOSTER, Paris 4) THOMPSON, Connor

4 Dallas (A) 3:31.21 4

1) COOMBS, Rashid 2) DEPETRIS, Tomas

3) MCGUIRK, Kevin 4) HAYES, Isaiah

5 Southwestern (Tex.) (A) 3:32.02 2

1) COVINGTON, Karlton 2) BOTROS, Nathan

3) ROBUCK, Robert 4) MCDADE, Greg

6 Schreiner (A) 3:41.40 1

1) ESCOBEDO, Carlos 2) WILDING, Matthew

3) SHAPPA, Remington 4) HARBEN, Joseph

7 Johnson & Wales (Colo.) (A) 3:55.05

1) JACOB, John 2) MOORE, Bryce

3) LLERANDI, Noah 4) LANE, Cody

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#25 Men's High Jump
SCAC 2.10m Tim Barkley Rhodes

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BALDWIN, Henry Colorado College 1.97m 10

2 MCDONOUGH, Caimen Texas Lutheran 1.92m 7

2 MASTERS, Dalton Texas Lutheran 1.92m 7

4 ROSAS, Devin Southwestern (Tex.) 1.92m 4

5 ROBERTS, Travis Texas Lutheran 1.87m 2

6 FRANK, Christopher Texas Lutheran 1.87m 1

7 MCDONOUGH, Heath Texas Lutheran 1.87m

8 MAJORS, Sean Trinity (Tex.) 1.77m

9 SETH, Pyar Trinity (Tex.) 1.72m

DEFTERAIOS, Spyridon Trinity (Tex.) NH

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#27 Men's Pole Vault
SCAC 4.59m Hank Ballard Birmingham Southern

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LACY, Tanner Trinity (Tex.) 4.55m 10

2 WEILAND, Chad Texas Lutheran 4.40m 8

3 STEPHENSON, Troy Texas Lutheran 4.25m 6

4 HENNING, Logan Colorado College 4.10m 4

5 HUYNH, Raini Trinity (Tex.) 3.95m 2

6 FORD, Stephen Trinity (Tex.) 3.95m 1

7 D'ROVENCOURT, Daniel Trinity (Tex.) 3.65m

8 FINK, Jacob Dallas 3.50m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#29 Men's Long Jump
SCAC 7.15m Cody Hall Trinity

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MAJORS, Sean Trinity (Tex.) 6.67m   (NW) 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Donovan Texas Lutheran 6.51m   (NW) 8

3 ROSAS, Devin Southwestern (Tex.) 6.50m   (NW) 6

4 LAY, Griffin Trinity (Tex.) 6.50m   (NW) 4

5 GUERRIER-GATTIS, William Texas Lutheran 6.31m   (NW) 2

6 SPRAGUE, Lewis Colorado College 6.07m   (NW) 1

7 MCDONOUGH, Caimen Texas Lutheran 6.06m   (NW)

8 BARNETT, Naim Trinity (Tex.) 6.05m   (NW)

9 HARRIS, Jaelen Trinity (Tex.) 5.63m   (NW)

10 MCDONOUGH, Heath Texas Lutheran 5.45m   (NW)

11 JENNINGS, Brandon Southwestern (Tex.) 4.67m   (NW)

12 ESCALERA, Kevin Schreiner 4.65m   (NW)

POWELL, Ezrael Texas Lutheran NM

ORDENEAUX, Patrick Schreiner NM

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 36



#31 Men's Triple Jump
SCAC 15.02m Chrys Jones Centre

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BARNETT, Naim Trinity (Tex.) 14.41m  (+2.7) 10

2 GUERRIER-GATTIS, William Texas Lutheran 13.87m  (+0.3) 8

3 MCDONOUGH, Caimen Texas Lutheran 13.17m  (+3.6) 6

4 WILLIAMSON, Donovan Texas Lutheran 12.48m  (+4.1) 4

5 MCDONOUGH, Heath Texas Lutheran 12.39m  (+2.5) 2

6 POWELL, Ezrael Texas Lutheran 12.24m   (NW) 1

7 HOLLINGER, Jackson Trinity (Tex.) 11.92m  (+1.9)

8 JENNINGS, Brandon Southwestern (Tex.) 11.84m  (+3.7)

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University

4/26/2019 - 4/27/2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 4:41 PM
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#33 Men's Shot Put
SCAC 15.88m Kels Farmer Trinity

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GARZA, Garrett Texas Lutheran 17.39m 10

2 STARKS, Jalen Texas Lutheran 14.54m 8

3 SLAYBAUGH, Robert Trinity (Tex.) 14.32m 6

4 GRUBBS, Sam Southwestern (Tex.) 12.29m 4

5 GUERCIA, Jacob Texas Lutheran 11.92m 2

6 MAY, Mike Southwestern (Tex.) 11.17m 1

7 HERNANDEZ, Jose Texas Lutheran 11.14m

8 FORD, Stephen Trinity (Tex.) 11.01m

2019 SCAC TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
San Antonio, TX
Trinity University
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#35 Men's Discus
SCAC 51.48m Colin Smith DePauw

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GARZA, Garrett Texas Lutheran 45.35m 10

2 SLAYBAUGH, Robert Trinity (Tex.) 43.32m 8

3 HITCHCOCK, Brent Texas Lutheran 37.77m 6

4 GRUBBS, Sam Southwestern (Tex.) 35.05m 4

5 GUERCIA, Jacob Texas Lutheran 34.94m 2

6 STARKS, Jalen Texas Lutheran 34.59m 1

7 FORD, Stephen Trinity (Tex.) 34.18m

8 MAY, Mike Southwestern (Tex.) 33.91m

9 HOLLIS-ROBERTS, Joshua Schreiner 28.98m
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Trinity University
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#37 Men's Hammer
SCAC 51.33m Alejandro Briseno Texas Lutheran

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GUERCIA, Jacob Texas Lutheran 46.57m 10

2 GRUBBS, Sam Southwestern (Tex.) 42.90m 8

3 STARKS, Jalen Texas Lutheran 41.27m 6

4 GARZA, Garrett Texas Lutheran 39.06m 4

5 SLAYBAUGH, Robert Trinity (Tex.) 35.53m 2

6 FORD, Stephen Trinity (Tex.) 34.57m 1

7 HOLLIS-ROBERTS, Joshua Schreiner 33.75m

8 MAY, Mike Southwestern (Tex.) 32.09m
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Trinity University
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#39 Men's Javelin
SCAC 60.55m Chris Baer Trinity

Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 GEIGER, Ryan Texas Lutheran 50.89m 10

2 MAJORS, Sean Trinity (Tex.) 49.41m 8

3 MCGUIRK, Kevin Dallas 48.90m 6

4 DEFTERAIOS, Spyridon Trinity (Tex.) 48.44m 4

5 BUSS, David Trinity (Tex.) 46.86m 2

6 GUERCIA, Jacob Texas Lutheran 45.39m 1

7 STEPHENSON, Troy Texas Lutheran 44.89m

8 HOLMAN, Keyshawn Texas Lutheran 44.17m

9 SLAYBAUGH, Robert Trinity (Tex.) 41.62m

10 MAY, Mike Southwestern (Tex.) 37.07m

11 RHODES, Glen Schreiner 17.03m
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Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Texas Lutheran TXLU 236

2 Trinity (Tex.) TRIN 190

3 Colorado College COLC 101

4 Southwestern (Tex.) SOTX 51

5 Dallas DALL 25

6 Johnson & Wales (Colo.) WALE 15

7 Schreiner SCHR 2
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Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trinity (Tex.) TRIN 233

2 Texas Lutheran TXLU 168

3 Colorado College COLC 122

4 Southwestern (Tex.) SOTX 70

5 Dallas DALL 17

6 Schreiner SCHR 6

7 Johnson & Wales (Colo.) WALE 3
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